. 0	NDAIGUA
ชี้	A contact of
D	1953 S
SC.	HUNTERS

Canandaigua Lake Duck Hunters, Inc.

## **MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION**

NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
CITY:	 STATE:	ZIP:	
PHONE:			
EMAIL*:			

\*Email is a very important means of sharing communication between the club and you. Your email address <u>WILL NOT</u> be shared with anyone.

Annual Membership:	\$25.00 (inc. CLDH decal)
Make checks payable to:	Canandaigua Lake Duck Hunters, Inc.
Mail completed form and check to:	Ryan Power
	23 Arlington Park
	Canandaigua, NY 14424

**Why join CLDH?** The Canandaigua Lake Duck Hunters, Inc. is a not for profit corporation formed in 1953 out of a concern for the lack of waterfowl on Canandaigua Lake. CLDH has donated thousands of man hours and tens of thousands of dollars to the enhancement of wildlife habitat and study in the Finger Lakes area and Atlantic flyway. Our banding program has banded over 50,000 ducks since 1955. Over 95% of the funds raised by CLDH are used for programs locally. There is no national affiliation.

Additionally our club's mission has evolved over the years to include supporting other sportsman organizations. Canandaigua Lake Duck Hunters, Inc. annually donates funds to local, regional and national organizations, which include Canandaigua Lake Pure Waters, Ducks Unlimited, the New York State Conservation Council, SCOPE, the Finger Lakes & Western New York Waterfowl Association, Delta Waterfowl, the National Rifle Association, The Robert Deroo Annual Montezuma Youth Hunt and the Ontario County Soil & Water Conservation Department.

For the past 60 years our club has demonstrated an unwavering commitment to environmental conservation, education and preservation of the waterfowl hunting heritage. Your membership support will ensure that we are able to continue that commitment for future generations.